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PE100

ELBOW 90°
LONG SDR11
Knie 90° lang SDR11
Winkel 90° lang SDR11
Coude 90° longue SDR11
Gomito 90° lungo SDR11
Code 90° largo SDR11

ART.CODE d L Z e QUANTITY 
5105102000* 20 46 66 2.0 100

5105102500* 25 46 67 2.3 200

5105103200* 32 49 77 3.0 100

5105104000* 40 55 87 3.7 75

5105105000* 50 60 99 4.6 70

5105106300* 63 65 111 5.8 25

5105107500* 75 72 126 6.8 30

5105109000* 90 82 144 8.2 16

5105111000* 110 86 162 10.0 10

5105112500* 125 90 177 11.4 4

5105114000* 140 95 192 12.7 3

5105116000* 160 103 212 14.6 2

5105118000* 180 109 233 16.4 2

5105120000* 200 116 254 18.2 1

5105122500* 225 124 275 20.5 1

ELBOW 90°
LONG SDR17
Knie 90° lang SDR17
Winkel 90° lang SDR17
Coude 90° longue SDR17
Gomito 90° lungo SDR17
Code 90° largo SDR17

ART.CODE d L Z e QUANTITY 
5105109001* 90 81 145 5.4 16

5105111001* 110 86 163 6.6 10

5105112501* 125 90 177 7.4 7

5105114001* 140 95 192 8.3 3

5105116001* 160 102 212 9.5 2

5105118001* 180 109 232 10.7 2

5105120001* 200 115 253 11.9 1

5105122501* 225 124 275 13.4 1

PE100

PE100

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  
EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105
*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 
1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  
EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105
*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 
1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2
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PE100

ELBOW 45°
LONG SDR11

Knie 45° lang SDR11
Winkel 45° lang SDR11

Coude 45° longue SDR11
Gomito 45° lungo SDR11

Code 45° largo SDR11
ART.CODE d L Z e QUANTITY 
5106702000* 20 45 58 2.0 150

5106702500* 25 46 60 2.3 100

5106703200* 32 49 64 3.0 175

5106704000* 40 55 75 3.7 100

5106705000* 50 60 83 4.6 80

5106706300* 63 65 91 5.8 40

5106707500* 75 72 102 6.8 25

5106709000* 90 82 117 8.2 18

5106711000* 110 86 126 10.0 11

5106712500* 125 90 137 11.4 5

5106714000* 140 95 148 12.7 3

5106716000* 160 103 163 14.6 2

5106718000* 180 109 175 16.4 2

5106720000* 200 117 192 18.2 1

5106722500* 225 125 207 20.5 1

ELBOW 45°
LONG SDR17

Knie 45° lang SDR17
Winkel 45° lang SDR17

Coude 45° longue SDR17
Gomito 45° lungo SDR17

Code 45° largo SDR17
ART.CODE d L Z e QUANTITY 
5106709001* 90 82 117 5.4 18

5106711001* 110 86 126 6.6 11

5106712501* 125 90 137 7.4 3

5106714001* 140 95 148 8.3 3

5106716001* 160 102 164 9.5 2

5106718001* 180 109 176 10.7 2

5106720001* 200 116 192 11.9 1

5106722501* 225 125 208 13.4 1

PE100

PE100

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  

EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105

*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2 
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 

1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  

EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105

*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2 
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 

1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2
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PE100

TEE 90°
LONG SDR11
T-Stuk 90° lang SDR11
T-Stück 90° lang SDR11
TE 90° longue SDR11
TI 90° lungo SDR11
TE 90° largo SDR11

TEE 90°
LONG SDR17
T-Stuk 90° lang SDR17
T-Stück 90° lang SDR17
TE 90° longue SDR17
TI 90° lungo SDR17
TE 90° largo SDR17

ART.CODE d L Z e Z1 QUANTITY 
5108202000* 20 47 134 2.0 67 175

5108202500* 25 47 138 2.3 69 125

5108203200* 32 49 154 3.0 77 100

5108204000* 40 54 175 3.7 88 30

5108205000* 50 60 197 4.6 99 30

5108206300* 63 66 223 5.8 112 25

5108207500* 75 73 253 6.8 128 20

5108209000* 90 81 292 8.2 146 10

5108211000* 110 86 325 10.0 163 6

5108212500* 125 89 357 11.4 179 3

5108214000* 140 95 388 12.7 195 2

5108216000* 160 101 427 14.6 213 2

5108218000* 180 108 470 16.4 235 2

5108220000* 200 116 511 18.2 256 1

5108222500* 225 124 559 20.5 280 1

ART.CODE d L Z e Z1 QUANTITY 
5108209001* 90 81 294 5.4 147 10

5108211001* 110 86 328 6.6 164 6

5108212501* 125 89 357 7.4 179 3

5108214001* 140 95 388 8.3 195 3

5108216001* 160 101 427 9.5 213 2

5108218001* 180 108 470 10.7 235 2

5108220001* 200 116 515 11.9 258 2

5108222501* 225 124 563 13.4 282 1

PE100

PE100

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to 
EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105
*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 
1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  
EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105
*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 
1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2
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PE100

REDUCING TEE 
90° LONG SDR11 

T-Stuk verlopend 90° lang SDR11
T-Stück reduzierend 90° lang SDR11

TE reduit 90° longue SDR11
TI ridotto 90° lungo SDR11 

TE reducida 90° largo SDR11

REDUCING TEE 
90° LONG SDR17 

T-Stuk verlopend 90° lang SDR17
T-Stück reduzierend 90° lang SDR17

TE reduit 90° longue SDR17
TI ridotto 90° lungo SDR17

TE reducida 90° largo SDR17

ART.CODE d d1 L L1 Z  Z1 e e1 QUANTITY
5108706310* 63 50 63 57 210 103 5.8 4.6 30

5108707510* 75 63 73 65 241 120 6.8 5.8 20

5108707520* 75 50 72 57 241 112 6.8 4.6 20

5108707540* 75 32 73 47 240 100 6.8 3 25

5108709010* 90 75 81 71 276 136 8.2 6.8 12

5108709020* 90 63 81 65 278 128 8.2 5.8 12

5108711010* 110 90 85 82 303 159 10.0 8.2 7

5108711020* 110 75 85 73 303 149 10.0 6.8 6

5108711030* 110 63 85 66 303 141 10.0 5.8 8

5108712510* 125 110 90 85 340 173 11.4 10 3

5108712520* 125 90 90 81 340 167 11.4 8.2 3

5108716030* 160 110 101 86 375 194 14.6 10 2

5108716040* 160 90 101 82 374 188 14.6 8.2 2

5108716050* 160 75 101 73 375 176 14.6 6.8 2

5108716060* 160 63 101 66 375 169 14.6 5.8 2

5108722530* 225 160 124 101 490 250 20.5 14.6 1

5108722560* 225 110 124 81 490 231 20.5 10 1

ART.CODE d d1 L L1 Z  Z1 e e1 QUANTITY
5108709011* 90 75 81 71 278 136 5.4 4.5 12

5108709021* 90 63 81 66 278 129 5.4 3.8 12

5108711011* 110 90 85 81 304 160 6.6 5.4 7

5108711021* 110 75 85 72 303 150 6.6 4.5 7

5108711031* 110 63 85 67 303 142 6.6 3.8 8

5108712511* 125 110 90 85 340 173 7.4 6.6 3

5108712521* 125 90 90 81 340 167 7.4 5.4 3

5108716031* 160 110 100 85 374 193 9.5 6.6 2

5108716041* 160 90 100 81 374 187 9.5 5.4 2

5108716051* 160 75 100 72 374 176 9.5 4.5 2

5108716061* 160 63 100 66 374 168 9.5 3.8 2

5108722531* 225 160 124 100 494 253 13.4 9.5 1

5108722561* 225 110 124 87 493 232 13.4 6.6 1

PE100

PE100

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  

EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105

*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2 
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 

1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  

EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105

*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2 
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 

1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2
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PE100

REDUCER
LONG SDR11
Verloopstuk lang SDR11
Reduzierer lang SDR11
Réducteur longue SDR11
Riduttore lungo SDR11
Reductor largo SDR11

ART.CODE d d1 L L1 Z e e1 QUANTITY 
5113402510* 25 20 45 45 103 2.3 2 50

5113403210* 32 25 49 46 108.5 3.0 2.3 50

5113403220* 32 20 49 46 106 3.0 2 50

5113404010* 40 32 52 49 118 3.7 3 50

5113404020* 40 25 54 45 113.5 3.7 2.3 50

5113404030* 40 20 53 46 118 3.7 2 50

5113405010* 50 40 57 54 131 4.6 3.7 20

5113405020* 50 32 57 50 124 4.6 3 20

5113405030* 50 25 57 47 127 4.6 2.3 20

5113406310* 63 50 67 60 152 5.8 4.6 5

5113406320* 63 40 67 55 146 5.8 3.7 5

5113406330* 63 32 67 51 149 5.8 3 5

5113407510* 75 63 72 69 164 6.8 5.8 5

5113407520* 75 50 72 59 155 6.8 4.6 5

5113409010* 90 75 84 75 155 8.2 6.8 5

5113409020* 90 63 84 68 178 8.2 5.8 5

5113411010* 110 90 89 84 210 10.0 8.2 5

5113411020* 110 75 89 75 196 10.0 6.8 5

5113411030* 110 63 89 68 199 10.0 5.8 10

5113412510* 125 110 94 89 207 11.4 10 13

5113412520* 125 90 94 84 211 11.4 8.2 6

5113412540* 125 63 92 68 214 11.4 5.8 6

5113414010* 140 125 105 100 233 12.7 11.4 5

5113414020* 140 110 105 90 240 12.7 10 5

5113416010* 160 140 110 114 256 14.6 12.7 2

5113416020* 160 125 110 100 238 14.6 11.4 2

5113416030* 160 110 110 95 246 14.6 10 2

5113416040* 160 90 110 89 259 14.6 8.2 2

5113418010* 180 160 117 114 261 16.4 14.6 2

5113418030* 180 125 117 97 263 16.4 11.4 2

5113418040* 180 110 117 93 271 16.4 10 2

5113418050* 180 90 117 89 283 16.4 8.2 2

5113420020* 200 160 121 108 265 18.2 14.6 2

5113422520* 225 180 130 115 287 20.5 16.4 1

5113422530* 225 160 130 107 295 20.5 14.6 1

PE100

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  
EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105
*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 
1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2
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PE100

REDUCER
LONG SDR17

Verloopstuk lang SDR17
Reduzierer lang SDR17

Réducteur longue SDR17
Riduttore lungo SDR17
Reductor largo SDR17

ART.CODE d d1 L L1 Z e e1 QUANTITY 
5113409011* 90 75 84 75 188 5.4 4.5 5

5113409021* 90 63 84 68 178 5.4 3.8 5

5113411011* 110 90 89 84 210 6.6 5.4 5

5113411031* 110 63 89 68 199 6.6 3.8 10

5113412511* 125 110 94 89 207 7.4 6.6 13

5113412521* 125 90 94 84 211 7.4 5.4 6

5113412541* 125 63 92 68 214 7.4 3.8 6

5113414011* 140 125 105 100 233 8.3 7.4 5

5113416011* 160 140 110 114 256 9.5 8.3 2

5113416021* 160 125 110 100 238 9.5 7.4 2

5113416031* 160 110 110 95 246 9.5 6.6 2

5113416041* 160 90 110 89 259 9.5 5.4 2

5113418011* 180 160 117 114 261 10.7 9.5 2

5113418031* 180 125 117 97 263 10.7 7.4 2

5113418051* 180 90 117 89 283 10.7 5.4 2

5113420021* 200 160 121 108 265 11.9 9.5 2

5113422521* 225 180 130 115 287 13.4 9.5 2

5113422531* 225 160 130 107 295 13.4 9.5 1

PE100

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  

EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105

*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2 
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 

1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2
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PE100PE100

CAP
LONG SDR11
Eindkap lang SDR11
Klebekappe lang SDR11
Bouchon à coller longue SDR11
Calotta lungo SDR11
Tapón largo SDR11

ART.CODE d L Z e QUANTITY 
5118102000* 20 44 50 2.0 250

5118102500* 25 44 51 2.3 150

5118103200* 32 47 54 3.0 150

5118104000* 40 52 60 3.7 100

5118105000* 50 58 68 4.6 55

5118106300* 63 66 79 5.8 100

5118107500* 75 72 88 6.8 76

5118109000* 90 82 102 8.2 48

5118111000* 110 87 112 10.0 24

5118112500* 125 92 122 11.4 18

5118114000* 140 98 129 12.7 18

5118116000* 160 107 143 14.6 12

5118118000* 180 115 155 16.4 6

5118120000* 200 123 169 18.2 4

5118122500* 225 133 183 20.5 2

5118125000 250 142 200 22.7 2

5118128000 280 152 215 25.4 1

5118131500 315 165 237 28.6 1

CAP
LONG SDR17
Eindkap lang SDR17
Klebekappe lang SDR17
Bouchon à coller longue SDR17
Calotta lungo SDR17
Tapón largo SDR17

ART.CODE d L Z e QUANTITY 
5118106301* 63 66 79 3.8 100

5118107501* 75 72 88 4.5 76

5118109001* 90 82 102 5.4 48

5118111001* 110 87 112 6.6 24

5118112501* 125 92 122 7.4 18

5118114001* 140 98 129 8.3 18

5118116001* 160 107 143 9.5 12

5118118001* 180 115 155 10.7 12

5118120001* 200 123 169 11.9 6

5118122501* 225 133 183 13.4 2

5118125001 250 142 200 14.8 *2

5118128001 280 152 215 16.6 1

5118131501 315 165 237 18.7 1

PE100

PE100

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  
EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105
*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 
1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  
EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105
*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 
1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2
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PE100PE100

FLANGE ADAPTOR
LONG SDR11

Voorlaskraag lang SDR11
Vorschweissbund lang SDR11

Adaptateur pour bride longue SDR11
Collare di saldatura lungo SDR11

Portabrida largo SDR11
ART.CODE d d1 d2 L Z e B QUANTITY 
5119702000* 20 45 27 65 89 2.0 7 50

5119702500* 25 58 33 64 89 2.3 9 50

5119703200* 32 68 40 63 89 3.0 10 30

5119704000* 40 78 50 64 92 3.7 11 20

5119705000* 50 88 61 78 108 4.6 12 40

5119706300* 63 102 74 87 123 5.8 14 10

5119707500* 75 122 88 89 127 6.8 16 5

5119709000* 90 138 103 102 142 8.2 17 10

5119711000* 110 158 122 121 162 10.0 18 18

5119712500* 125 158 129 123 172 11.4 25 3

5119714000* 140 188 152 131 183 12.7 25 8

5119716000* 160 212 175 144 200 14.6 25 4

5119718000* 180 212 184 142 201 16.4 30 4

5119720000* 200 268 232 137 204 18.2 32 1

5119722500* 225 268 235 141 207 20.5 32 1

FLANGE ADAPTOR
LONG SDR17

Voorlaskraag lang SDR17
Vorschweissbund lang SDR17

Adaptateur pour bride longue SDR17
Collare di saldatura lungo SDR17

Portabrida largo SDR17
ART.CODE d d1 d2 L Z e B QUANTITY 
5119706301* 63 102 74 87 123 3.8 14 10

5119707501* 75 122 88 89 127 4.5 16 5

5119709001* 90 138 103 102 142 5.4 17 10

5119711001* 110 158 122 121 162 6.6 18 18

5119712501* 125 158 129 123 172 7.4 25 12

5119714001* 140 188 152 131 183 8.3 25 12

5119716001* 160 212 175 144 200 9.5 25 8

5119718001* 180 212 184 142 201 10.7 30 4

5119720001* 200 268 232 137 204 11.9 32 4

5119722501* 225 268 235 141 207 13.4 32 1

PE100

PE100

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  

EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  

EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105

*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2 
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 

1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105

*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2 
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 

1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2
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FLANGE ADAPTOR 
BUTTERFLY VALVE
SDR11**
Voorlaskraag vlinderklep
Vorschweissbund Absperrklappe  
Adaptateur pour bride vanne papillon  
Collare di saldatura valvola a farfalla
Portabrida válvula de mariposa

ART.CODE d d1 d2 d3 B L Type Z e SDR QTY d ** DN **
5119707500* 75 122 88 16 89 A 127 6.8 11 5 75 65

5119709000* 90 138 108 17 102 A 142 8.2 11 10 90 80

5119811000 110 158 122 103 18 121 B 162 10.0 11 5 110 100

5119712500* 125 158 129 25 123 A 172 11.4 11 3 110 100

5119814000 140 188 152 127 25 131 B 183 12.7 11 3 140 125

5119816000 160 212 175 151 25 144 B 200 14.6 11 2 160 150

5119718000* 180 212 184 30 142 A 201 16.4 11 4 160 150

5119820000 200 268 232 203 32 137 B 204 18.2 11 1 225 200

5119822500 225 268 235 203 32 141 B 207 20.5 11 1 225 200

FLANGE ADAPTOR 
BUTTERFLY VALVE
SDR 17**
Voorlaskraag vlinderklep  
Vorschweissbund Absperrklappe
Adaptateur pour bride vanne papillon
Collare di saldatura valvola a farfalla 
Portabrida Válvula de mariposa

PE100

PE100

ART.CODE d d1 d2 d3 B L Type Z e SDR QTY d** DN**
5119707501* 75 122 88 16 89 A 127 4.5 17 5 75 65

5119709001* 90 138 103 17 102 A 142 5.4 17 10 90 80

5119711001* 110 158 122 18 121 A 162 6.6 17 18 110 100

5119712501* 125 158 129 25 123 A 172 7.4 17 12 110 100

5119714001* 140 188 152 25 131 A 183 8.3 17 8 140 125

5119816001 160 212 175 151 25 144 B 200 9.5 17 1 160 150

5119718001* 180 212 184 30 142 A 201 10.7 17 4 160 150

5119820001 200 268 232 203 32 137 B 204 11.9 17 2 225 200

5119722501* 225 268 235 32 141 A 207 13.4 17 1 225 200

PE100

**Suited for VDL butterfly valve: for diamater see table d** and DN**.

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  
EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105
*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 
1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2

Dimensions and pressure   
testing according to  
EN12201-3, EN1555-3 and 
EN15494.

Certified according to:
*= kiwa BRL-K17105
*= DVGW Arbeitsblatt GW 335-B2
*= kiwa MPA Ü-Zeichen DIN-EN 
1266-1/DIN CEN-TS 1266-2

**Suited for VDL butterfly valve: for diameter see table d** and DN**.
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 RUBBER 
WASHER

Vlakke pakking
Flachdichtung 

Joint Caoutchouc
Guarnizione di gomma

Junta de Goma
ART.CODE d DN D2 d3 S PN QUANTITY 
5880402000 20 15 51 16 3 SDR11 100

5880402500 25 20 61 22 3 SDR11 100

5880403200 32 25 71 28 3 SDR11 100

5880404000 40 32 82 34 3 SDR11 100

5880405000 50 40 92 42 3 SDR11 100

5880406300 63 50 107 53 3 SDR11 50

5880406301 63 50 107 58 3 SDR17 50

5880407500 75 65 127 63 3 SDR11 50

5880407501 75 65 127 69 3 SDR17 50

5880409000 90 80 142 76 3 SDR11 50

5880409001 90 80 142 84 3 SDR17 50

5880411000 110 100 162 93 3 SDR11 50

5880411001 110 100 162 100 3 SDR17 50

5880412500 125 125 162 105 3 SDR11 10

5880412501 125 125 162 114 3 SDR17 10

5880414000 140 125 192 117 3 SDR11 10

5880414001 140 125 192 127 3 SDR17 10

5880416000 160 150 218 135 3 SDR11 10

5880416001 160 150 218 146 3 SDR17 10

5880418000 180 175 218 151 3 SDR11 10

5880418001 180 175 218 164 3 SDR17 10

5880420000 200 200 273 168 3 SDR11 10

5880420001 200 200 273 181 3 SDR17 10

5880422500 225 200 273 188 3 SDR11 10

5880422501 225 200 273 203 3 SDR17 10

PE100

EPDM
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PP STEEL 
FLANGE
PP Staal flens
PP Stahl flansch
PP Bride en acier
Flangia PP acciaio
PP Bride de acero

PE100

ART.CODE Dia DN d1 d2 d3 Z NxD PN QUANTITY
9.71.020 20 15 28 65 95 12 4x14 16 20

9.71.025 25 20 34 75 105 12 4x14 16 20

9.71.032 32 25 42 85 115 16 4x14 16 15

9.71.040 40 32 51 100 140 18 4x18 16 10

9.71.050 50 40 62 110 150 18 4x18 16 10

9.71.063 63 50 78 125 165 18 4x18 16 15

9.71.075 75 65 92 145 185 18 4x18 16 15

9.71.090 90 80 108 160 200 20 8x18 16 10

9.71.091 90 80 110 160 200 20 8x18 16 10

9.71.110 110 100 128 180 220 20 8x18 16 10

9.71.111 110 100 133 180 220 20 8x18 16 10

9.71.125 125 100 135 180 220 20 8x18 16 10

9.71.126 125 125 150 210 250 24 8x18 16 10

9.71.140 140 125 158 210 250 24 8X18 16 1

9.71.141 140 125 167 210 250 24 8x18 16 1

9.71.160 160 150 178 240 285 24 8x22 16 1

9.71.180 180 150 188 240 285 24 8x22 16 1

9.71.200 200 200 235 295 340 27 8x22 16 1

9.71.225 225 200 238 295 340 27 8x22 16 1

9.71.250 250 250 288 350 395 30 12x22 16 1

9.71.280 280 250 294 350 395 30 12x22 16 1

9.71.315 315 300 338 400 445 34 12x22 16 1

9.71.355 355 350 376 460 515 40 16x22 16 1

9.71.400 400 400 430 515 574 40 16x22 16 1

   

Art.code 9.71.126, 9.71.355 and
9.71.400 available upon request.

•  PP-GF30 black (30% glass-
  fiber reinforced) with steel     
  core.
•  UV-resistant; usable in 
  outdoor installations.
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PP STEEL 
FLANGE

(CONTINUATION)
PP Staal flens

PP Stahl flansch
PP Bride en acier

Flangia PP acciaio
PP Bride de acero

PE100

ART.CODE NEN-EN 1092-1
SIZEGROUP 

PN10 

ISO 1452-3 
SIZEGROUP
PN10 + PN16

ISO 15493
Table B.6

DIN 2501
SIZEGROUP 

PN10

DIN 2536
SIZEGROUP 

PN10

ASME
B16.5

SUITABLE 
FOR PE 

BUT FUSION

SUITABLE 
FOR PE 

SOCKET FUSION
9.71.020 • 1)  • • •1) • • •

9.71.025 • 1) • • •1) • • •

9.71.032 • 1) • • •1) • • •

9.71.040 •1)  • • •1) • • •

9.71.050 •1)  • • •1) • • • 

9.71.063 •1)  • • •1) • • •

9.71.075 •1) • • •1) • • •

9.71.090 •1) •1) •1) •1) • •

9.71.091 •1) • • •1) • •

9.71.110 •1) •1) •1) •1) • •

9.71.111 •1) • • •1) • •

9.71.125 •1) •1) •

9.71.126 •1) • • •1) • •

9.71.140 •1) •1) •1) •1) • •

9.71.141 • 1) • • •1) • •

9.71.160 •1) •1) •1) •1) • •

9.71.180 •1) •1) •

9.71.200 •1) •1) •1) •

9.71.225 •1) •1) •1) • •

9.71.250 •1) •1) •

9.71.280 •1) •1) •1) • •

9.71.315 •1) •1) •1) •  •

9.71.355 •1) •1) •1) •

9.71.400 •1) •1,2) •1,2) •

• 1)  Bore diameter d1 adapted for use with PE Butt Fusion or PVC-U: for diameter see table.
• 2)  Bolt diameter D adapted for use with PE Butt Fusion; for diameter see table.
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